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December 23. 2009 \ E-mail: sec.exec@dot.state.wi.us

The Honorable Ray LaHood, Secretary

United States Department of Transportation

Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy
Office of the Secretary

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via e-mail — TigerTeam@dot.gov
Dear Secretary LaHood:

On behalf of Governor Jim Doyle, | am pleased to provide you with Wisconsin’s certification of
the attached non-urbanized area (Section 5311) transit capital projects and an amendment to a
previously certified small-urban area (50,000-200,000) population) transit capital project under
section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. Specifically, pursuant to Title
XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Public Law 111-5
(February 17, 2009)) (“ARRA”"), | hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments
funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the heading “Transit Capital Assistance” to
the Federal Transit Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law and
that | accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

| further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such
investment is provided on the Wisconsin Statewide Transportation Improvement Program
(STIP) and is available to the public at http://wisconsin.recovery.gov and linked to
WWW.recovery.qov.

| understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment
funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,
Frank J. Busalacchi
Secretary
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Wisconsin Round 2 ARRA 5311 Non-Urban Transit Projects

Federal Total
System Name County STIP No. Quantity Item Description Amount Amount
Adiiris Counit Revenue Rolling Stock -
. ¥ Adams 5311S09-33ax 1 Purchase/Replacement - Bus < $38,000 $38,000
Transit
30FT
Subtotal Adams County $38,000 $38,000
Bad River Support Facilities/Equipment -
X Ashland 5311S09-1dx 1 Construction - Admin/Maint $812,800 $812,800
Transit System e
Facility
Bad River Support Facilities/Equipment -
s Ashland 5311S09-1ex 1 Acquisition - Shop Equipment - $15,000 $15,000
Transit System o
Hoist
Bl Riiar Support Facilities/Equipment -
: Ashland 5311S09-1fx 1 Acquisition - Shop Equipment - $5,000 $5,000
Transit System
Exhaust System
Bad River Support Facilities/Equipment -
) Ashland 5311509-1gx 1 Acquisition - Shop Equipment - $4,054 $4,054
Transit System .
Air Compressor
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Bad River Acquisition - Shop Equipment -
) Ashland 5311509-1hx 1 Tool Chest, Hand Tools, Power $10,000 $10,000
Transit System .
Tools, Wheel Balancer, and Tire
Change Station
Batl Rives Support Facilities/Equipment -
) Ashland 5311S09-1ix 2 Acquisition - Miscellaneous $4,000 $4,000
Transit System A R
Equipment - Desks and Cabinets
Bad River A Support Famht.le.s./Equlpment -
) Ashland 5311S09-1jx 1 Acquisition - $2,000 $2,000
Transit System . R
Surveillance/Security - Internal
Bl River Signal and Communication -
X Ashland 5311S09-1kx 1 Acquisition - Communications $15,000 $15,000
Transit System
Systems Repeater system
Bad River Signal and Communication -
9-11
Transit System Ashiand 23113031l 4 Acquisition - Radios ¥5,000 35,000
Bad River Revenue Rolling Stock - Diesel
g Ashland 5311S09-1mx 1 Purchase/Expansion - Bus < 30 $48,500 $48,500
Transit System T
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Bad River Purchase/Replacement - Bus
S09-1 1
Transit System Ashlang =314509- Ik 2 STD 35 FT - Large Diesel Bus $169,000 +169,000
with Fiberglass Body
Bad River Support Facilities/Equipment -
X Ashland 5311S09-10x 2 Acquisition - Fare Collection $24,000 $24,000
Transit System . .
(Mobile) - Electronic Fare Boxes
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Bad River Acquisition -
Transit System Ashlomel 531150-1px 3 Surveillance/Security - IR #3,500 33,600
Cameras and Audio
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Bad River Acquisition - Miscellaneous
1S09-1
Transit System Ashland satisosdex 3 Equipment - Rear View Backup $1,200 $1,200
Camera
Bad River Station Stops/Terminals -
Ashland 5311S09-1rx 1 Construction - Passenger $7,500 $7,500

Transit System

Shelters



Bad River
Transit System

Bad River
Transit System

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area

Rural Transit

BART - Bay Area
Rural Transit

Ashland

Ashland

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

Ashland,
Bayfield

5311S09-1sx

5311S09-1tx

5311S09-3px

5311S09-3qgx

5311S09-3rx

5311S09-3sx

5311S09-3tx

5311S09-3ux

5311S09-3vx

5311509-3wx

5311S09-3xx

5311509-3yx

5311S09-3z0x

5311S09-3z1x

5311S09-3z2x

5311509-3z3x

20

10

14

Station Stops/Terminals -
Rehab/Renovation - Passenger
Shelters - plexiglass
replacement panels
Signal and Communication -
Acquisition - Miscellaneous
Equipment - PDA's for
Passenger Counting

Subtotal Bad River
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Engineering/Design -
Admin/Maint Facility
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Construction - Admin/Maint
Facility
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Acquisition - Fare Collection
(Mobile) Electronic, Gen Fare
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Acquisition - ADP Hardware -
Mobile Data Terminals
Signal and Communication -
Acquisition - Radios Mobile bus
Radios
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Rehab/Renovation - Yards and
Shops - Repave existing
driveway
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Rehab/Renovation -
Admin/Maint Facility - AC
reclaimer recharger
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Rehabilitation/Rebuild - Spare
Parts/Assoc Capital
Maintenance Items - 6.0 Itr
engine
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Rehabilitation/Rebuild - Spare
Parts/Assoc Capital
Maintenance Items -
Transmission rebuilds
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Spare
Parts/Assoc Capital
Maintenance Items - LED safety
light bars for buses
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Engineering/Design - Fare
Collection (Mobile) - Manual
boxes
Support Facilities/Equipment -
Acquisition - Shop Equipment -
Engine scanner update disc

Acquire Support Vehicles

Support Facilities/Equipment -
Acquisition - Yards and Shops -
Security fencing at existing
building
Subtotal Bay Area Rural Transit

$4,000

$1,500

$1,132,154

$170,000

$2,440,000

$36,000

$30,000

$14,000

$24,000

$4,500

$12,000

$4,000

$6,400

$4,000

$1,500

$44,472

$24,000

$2,814,872

$4,000

$1,500

$1,132,154

$170,000

$2,440,000

$36,000

$30,000

$14,000

$24,000

$4,500

$12,000

$4,000

$6,400

$4,000

$1,500

$44,472

$24,000

$2,814,872



Baraboo

Beaver Dam

Beaver Dam

Black River Falls

Door County

Door County

Door County

Dunn County

Dunn County

Dunn County

Fort Atkinson

Fort Atkinson

Lake Mills

Manitowoc

Manitowoc

Marshfield

Oneida Nation

Sauk

Dodge

Dodge

Jackson

Door

Door

Door

Dunn

Dunn

Dunn

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Manitowoc

Manitowoc

Marathon,
Wood

Brown/
Outagamie

5311S092c

5311S09-4cx

5311S09-4dx

5311S09-6bx

5311S09-34ax

5311S09-34bx

5311509-34¢x

5311S09-35ax

5311S09-35bx

5311S09-35¢cx

5311S09-36ax

5311S09-36bx

5311S09-37ax

531109-13ix

531109-13jx

5311S09-14dx

5311S09-18fx

1

11

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon
Subtotal Baraboo
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus <
30 FT
Subtotal Beaver Dam
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal Black River Falls

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus <
30 FT

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus <
30 FT
Subtotal Door County

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus
<30FT

Electrification Power Dist
Acquisition Vehicle Locator
System

Support Facilities/Equipment -
Acquisition -
Surveillance/Security
Subtotal Dunn County

Revenue Rolling Stock
Purchase/Replacement
Sedan/Station Wagon

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus
<30FT

Subtotal Fort Atkinson
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal Lake Mills

Station Stops/Terminals -
Construction - Terminal,
Intermodal

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Spare
Parts/Assoc Capital
Maintenance Items

Subtotal Manitowoc

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon
Subtotal Marshfield

bus shelters

Subtotal Oneida

$24,000

$24,000
$35,500

$41,000

$76,500
$35,500
$35,500

$250,000

$35,500

$41,000

$326,500

$104,600

$44,800

$6,000

$155,400

$120,000

$48,500

$168,500
$35,500
$35,500

$1,591,500

$31,500

$1,623,000
$24,000

$24,000

$86,400

$86,400

$24,000

$24,000
$35,500

$41,000

$76,500
$35,500
$35,500

$250,000

$35,500

$41,000

$326,500

$104,600

$44,800

$6,000

$155,400

$120,000

$48,500

$168,500
$35,500
$35,500

$1,591,500

$31,500

$1,623,000
$24,000

$24,000
$86,400

$86,400



Platteville

Prairie Du Chien

Reedsburg

Ripon

Rusk County

Rusk County

Rusk County

Rusk County

Sawyer
County/LCO

Sawyer
County/LCO

Shawano

Stevens Point

Waupaca

Waupun

West Bend

Wisconsin
Rapids

Wisconsin
Department of
Transportation

Grant

Crawford

Sauk

Winnebago

Rusk

Rusk

Rusk

Rusk

Sawyer

Sawyer

Shawano

Portage

Waupaca

Dodge,
Fond du Lac

Washington

Wood

5311S09-39ax

5311S09-21cx

5311S09-22cx

5311509-40ax

5311S09-12ex

53115S09-12fx

5311S09-12gx

5311S09-12hx

5311S09-24ex

5311S09-24fx

5311S09-41ax

5311S09-26ex

5311509-30cx

5311S09-42ax

5311S09-31bx

5311S09-32bx

5311S09-43ax

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal Platteville
Electrification Power Dist
Acquisition Vehicle Locator
System

Subtotal Prairie du Chien
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon - gas
Subtotal Reedsburg

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon
Subtotal Ripon

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus 30
FT

Revenue Rolling Stock - Gas

Purchse/Expansion - Bus < 30 ft.

Support Facilities and
Equipment - Acquisition - Shop
Equipment

Revenue Rolling Stock Purchase
- Replacement Vans

Subtotal Rusk County

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Bus <
30 ft

Support facilities and
equipment - Construction -
Admin/Maintenance Facility
Subtotal Sawyer County
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal Shawano

Support Vehicle

Subtotal Stevens Point
Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon
Subtotal Waupaca

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement -
Sedan/Station Wagon
Subtotal Waupun

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal West Bend

Revenue Rolling Stock -
Purchase/Replacement - Vans
Subtotal Wisconsin Rapids

State / Program Administration

Subtotal WisDOT
Total

$35,500
$35,500

$3,900
$3,900
$24,000
$24,000
$72,000
$72,000

$169,000

$50,000

$15,500

$35,500
$270,000

$250,000

$645,100

$895,100
$35,500
$35,500

$40,000
$24,000
$24,000
$24,000

$24,000
$100,000
$100,000
$142,000
$142,000

$624,308

$624,308
$8,830,634

$35,500
$35,500

$3,900
$3,900
$24,000
$24,000
$72,000
$72,000

$169,000

$50,000

$15,500

$35,500
$270,000

$250,000

$645,100

$895,100
$35,500
$35,500

$40,000
$24,000
$24,000
$24,000

$24,000
$100,000
$100,000
$142,000
$142,000

$624,308

$624,308
$8,830,634



Wisconsin ARRA Small Urban Transit Project Amendment

Project Amount
System From To From To
4 - 35 ft. Hybrid 4 - 40 ft. Hybrid
Oshkosh Buses Buses $2,100,000 $2,129,877




