

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

www.dot.wisconsin.gov

Jim Doyle Governor

Frank J. Busalacchi Secretary

Office of the Secretary

4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Room 120B

P O Box 7910

Madison, WI 53707-7910

Telephone: 608-266-1113

FAX:

608-266-9912

E-mail:

sec.exec@dot.state.wi.us

December 23, 2009

The Honorable Ray LaHood, Secretary United States Department of Transportation Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy Office of the Secretary 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via e-mail – TigerTeam@dot.gov

Dear Secretary LaHood:

On behalf of Governor Jim Doyle, I am pleased to provide you with Wisconsin's certification of the attached non-urbanized area (Section 5311) transit capital projects and an amendment to a previously certified small-urban area (50,000-200,000) population) transit capital project under section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. Specifically, pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Public Law 111-5 (February 17, 2009)) ("ARRA"), I hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the heading "Transit Capital Assistance" to the Federal Transit Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment is provided on the Wisconsin Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at http://wisconsin.recovery.gov and linked to www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

Frank J. Busalacchi

Frank J. Bureleuli

Secretary

Attachment

Wisconsin Round 2 ARRA 5311 Non-Urban Transit Projects

System Name	County	STIP No.	Quantity	Item Description	Federal Amount	Total Amount
Adams County Transit	Adams	5311S09-33ax	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 FT	\$38,000	\$38,000
				Subtotal Adams County	\$38,000	\$38,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1dx	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Construction - Admin/Maint Facility	\$812,800	\$812,800
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1ex	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Shop Equipment - Hoist	\$15,000	\$15,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1fx	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Shop Equipment - Exhaust System	\$5,000	\$5,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1gx	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Shop Equipment - Air Compressor	\$4,054	\$4,054
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1hx	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Shop Equipment - Tool Chest, Hand Tools, Power Tools, Wheel Balancer, and Tire Change Station	\$10,000	\$10,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1ix	2	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Miscellaneous Equipment - Desks and Cabinets	\$4,000	\$4,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1jx	1	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Surveillance/Security - Internal	\$2,000	\$2,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1kx	1	Signal and Communication - Acquisition - Communications Systems Repeater system	\$15,000	\$15,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1lx	5	Signal and Communication - Acquisition - Radios	\$5,000	\$5,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1mx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Diesel Purchase/Expansion - Bus < 30 FT	\$48,500	\$48,500
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1nx	2	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus STD 35 FT - Large Diesel Bus with Fiberglass Body	\$169,000	\$169,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1ox	2	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Fare Collection (Mobile) - Electronic Fare Boxes	\$24,000	\$24,000
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1px	3	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Surveillance/Security - IR Cameras and Audio	\$3,600	\$3,600
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1qx	3	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Miscellaneous Equipment - Rear View Backup Camera	\$1,200	\$1,200
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1rx	1	Station Stops/Terminals - Construction - Passenger Shelters	\$7,500	\$7,500

				Station Stops/Terminals -			
Bad River	Ashland	5311S09-1sx	20	Rehab/Renovation - Passenger	\$4,000	\$4,000	
Transit System				Shelters - plexiglass replacement panels	. ,	, ,,	
Bad River Transit System	Ashland	5311S09-1tx	3	Signal and Communication - Acquisition - Miscellaneous Equipment - PDA's for	\$1,500	\$1,500	
				Passenger Counting			
				Subtotal Bad River	\$1,132,154	\$1,132,154	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Support Facilities/Equipment -			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3px	1	Engineering/Design - Admin/Maint Facility	\$170,000	\$170,000	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Support Facilities/Equipment -			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3qx	1	Construction - Admin/Maint Facility	\$2,440,000	\$2,440,000	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Support Facilities/Equipment -			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3rx	3	Acquisition - Fare Collection (Mobile) Electronic, Gen Fare	\$36,000	\$36,000	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Support Facilities/Equipment -	1		
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3sx	10	Acquisition - ADP Hardware - Mobile Data Terminals	\$30,000	\$30,000	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,	5244600 Q		Signal and Communication -	4		
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3tx	14	Acquisition - Radios Mobile bus Radios	\$14,000	\$14,000	
DART Pay Area	Achland			Support Facilities/Equipment -			
BART - Bay Area Rural Transit	Ashland, Bayfield	5311S09-3ux	1	Rehab/Renovation - Yards and Shops - Repave existing	\$24,000	\$24,000	
Karai Halisit	bayneia			driveway Support Facilities/Equipment -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Rehab/Renovation -			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3vx	1	Admin/Maint Facility - AC	\$4,500	\$4,500	
				reclaimer recharger			
				Revenue Rolling Stock -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,	F211C00 2	1	Rehabilitation/Rebuild - Spare	ć12 000	¢12.000	
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3wx	1	Parts/Assoc Capital Maintenance Items - 6.0 ltr	\$12,000	\$12,000	
				engine			
				Revenue Rolling Stock -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,		-	Rehabilitation/Rebuild - Spare			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3xx	2	Parts/Assoc Capital Maintenance Items -	\$4,000	\$4,000	
				Transmission rebuilds			
				Revenue Rolling Stock -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Purchase/Replacement - Spare			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3yx	8	Parts/Assoc Capital	\$6,400	\$6,400	
				Maintenance Items - LED safety light bars for buses			
				Support Facilities/Equipment -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,	5244500 2 0	-	Engineering/Design - Fare	4		
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3z0x	5	Collection (Mobile) - Manual boxes	\$4,000	\$4,000	
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,			Support Facilities/Equipment -			
Rural Transit	Bayfield	5311S09-3z1x	1	Acquisition - Shop Equipment -	\$1,500	\$1,500	
				Engine scanner update disc			
BART - Bay Area Rural Transit	Ashland, Bayfield	5311S09-3z2x	1	Acquire Support Vehicles	\$44,472	\$44,472	
				Support Facilities/Equipment -			
BART - Bay Area	Ashland,	5311S09-3z3x	1	Acquisition - Yards and Shops -	\$24,000	\$24,000	
Rural Transit	Bayfield	2011035 0107	-	Security fencing at existing building	ŸZ-1,000	724,000	
				Subtotal Bay Area Rural Transit	\$2,814,872	\$2,814,872	

				Subtotal Oneida	\$86,400	\$86,400	
Oneida Nation	Brown/ Outagamie	5311S09-18fx	11	bus shelters	\$86,400	\$86,400	
				Subtotal Marshfield	\$24,000	\$24,000	
Marshfield	Marathon, Wood	5311S09-14dx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Sedan/Station Wagon	\$24,000	\$24,000	
				Maintenance Items Subtotal Manitowoc	\$1,623,000	\$1,623,000	
Manitowoc	Manitowoc	531109-13jx	9	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Spare Parts/Assoc Capital	\$31,500	\$31,500	
Manitowoc	Manitowoc	531109-13ix	. 1	Station Stops/Terminals - Construction - Terminal, Intermodal	\$1,591,500	\$1,591,500	
Lune Hills	Jenerson	3311303-3/dX	1	Purchase/Replacement - Vans Subtotal Lake Mills	\$35,500	\$35,500	
Lake Mills	Jefferson	5311S09-37ax	1	Revenue Rolling Stock -	\$35,500	\$35,500	
Fort Atkinson	Jefferson	5311S09-36bx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 FT Subtotal Fort Atkinson	\$48,500 \$168,500	\$48,500 \$168,500	
Fort Atkinson	Jefferson	5311S09-36ax	5	Revenue Rolling Stock Purchase/Replacement Sedan/Station Wagon	\$120,000	\$120,000	
				Subtotal Dunn County	\$155,400	\$155,400	
Dunn County	Dunn	5311S09-35cx	3	Support Facilities/Equipment - Acquisition - Surveillance/Security	\$6,000	\$6,000	
Dunn County	Dunn	5311S09-35bx	1	Electrification Power Dist Acquisition Vehicle Locator System	\$44,800	\$44,800	
Dunn County	Dunn	5311S09-35ax	2	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 FT	\$104,600	\$104,600	
				Subtotal Door County	\$326,500	\$326,500	
Door County	Door	5311S09-34cx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 FT	\$41,000	\$41,000	
Door County	Door	5311S09-34bx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Vans	\$35,500	\$35,500	
Door County	Door	5311S09-34ax	5	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 FT	\$250,000	\$250,000	
				Purchase/Replacement - Vans Subtotal Black River Falls	\$35,500	\$35,500	
Black River Falls	Jackson	5311S09-6bx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock -	\$35,500	\$35,500	
				30 FT Subtotal Beaver Dam	\$76,500	\$76,500	
Beaver Dam	Dodge	5311S09-4dx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus <	\$41,000	\$41,000	
Beaver Dam	Dodge	5311S09-4cx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Vans	\$35,500	\$35,500	
				Sedan/Station Wagon Subtotal Baraboo	\$24,000	\$24,000	
Baraboo	Sauk	5311S092c	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement -	\$24,000	\$24,000	

Platteville	Grant	5311S09-39ax	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Vans	\$35,500	\$35,500
				Subtotal Platteville	\$35,500	\$35,500
Prairie Du Chien	Crawford	5311S09-21cx	3	Electrification Power Dist Acquisition Vehicle Locator System	\$3,900	\$3,900
				Subtotal Prairie du Chien	\$3,900	\$3,900
Reedsburg	Sauk	5311S09-22cx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement -	\$24,000	\$24,000
				Sedan/Station Wagon - gas	724,000	\$24,000
				Subtotal Reedsburg	\$24,000	\$24,000
				Revenue Rolling Stock -		
Ripon	Winnebago	5311S09-40ax	3	Purchase/Replacement - Sedan/Station Wagon	\$72,000	\$72,000
				Subtotal Ripon	\$72,000	\$72,000
Rusk County	Rusk	5311S09-12ex	2	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus 30	\$169,000	\$169,000
				FT D. W. Co. J. C.		
Rusk County	Rusk	5311S09-12fx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock - Gas Purchse/Expansion - Bus < 30 ft.	\$50,000	\$50,000
Rusk County	Rusk	5311S09-12gx	1	Support Facilities and Equipment - Acquisition - Shop	\$15,500	\$15,500
				Equipment		
Rusk County	Rusk	5311S09-12hx	1	Revenue Rolling Stock Purchase - Replacement Vans	\$35,500	\$35,500
				Subtotal Rusk County	\$270,000	\$270,000
Sawyer County/LCO	Sawyer	5311S09-24ex	5	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Bus < 30 ft	\$250,000	\$250,000
Sawyer				Support facilities and		
County/LCO	Sawyer	5311S09-24fx	1	equipment - Construction - Admin/Maintenance Facility	\$645,100	\$645,100
				Subtotal Sawyer County	\$895,100	\$895,100
Shawano	Shawano	5311S09-41ax	1	Revenue Rolling Stock -	\$35,500	\$35,500
				Purchase/Replacement - Vans		
Stevens Point	Portage	5311S09-26ex	1	Subtotal Shawano Support Vehicle	\$35,500	\$35,500
Stevens i omt	Tortage	3311303-20ex	1	Subtotal Stevens Point	\$40,000	\$40,000
				Revenue Rolling Stock -	940,000	\$40,000
Waupaca	Waupaca	5311S09-30cx	1	Purchase/Replacement - Sedan/Station Wagon	\$24,000	\$24,000
				Subtotal Waupaca	\$24,000	\$24,000
	Dodge,			Revenue Rolling Stock -		
Waupun	Fond du Lac	5311S09-42ax	1	Purchase/Replacement - Sedan/Station Wagon	\$24,000	\$24,000
				Subtotal Waupun	\$24,000	\$24,000
West Bend	Washington	5311S09-31bx	4	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Vans	\$100,000	\$100,000
				Subtotal West Bend	\$100,000	\$100,000
Wisconsin Rapids	Wood	5311S09-32bx	4	Revenue Rolling Stock - Purchase/Replacement - Vans	\$142,000	\$142,000
				Subtotal Wisconsin Rapids	\$142,000	\$142,000
Wisconsin		F044005 :-				
Department of Transportation		5311S09-43ax	1	State / Program Administration	\$624,308	\$624,308
				Subtotal WisDOT	\$624,308	\$624,308
				Total	\$8,830,634	\$8,830,634

Wisconsin ARRA Small Urban Transit Project Amendment

 System
 From 4 - 35 ft. Hybrid
 To 4 - 40 ft. Hybrid
 From 5 prom 5 pro